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2003 WISCONSIN ACT

AN ACT to amend 118.40 (2r) (c) 1., 121.08 (4) (a) 1. and 121.08 (4) (ap2epeal and recreate 118.40 (2r) (c)
2.;andto create 118.40 (2r) (g) and 121.05 (1) (a) 9m. of the statutating to: eligibility to attend an independent
charterschool and payments made to independent charter schools.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in ter school establishednder this subsection in another
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: schooldistrict.
b. The sum of the amount paid parpil under par
(e) 1. in the previous school year and the increase in the
SecTion 1. 118.40 (2r) (c) 1. of the statutes per pupil amount paid to private schoaisder s. 19.23
amendedo read: (4) (b) 2. in the current school year @ampared to the
118.40(2r) (c) 1. -Only-pupilPupilswho reside-in  previousschool year
outsidethe school district in which a charter school estab 2. The departmerghall decrease each school-dis
lished under this subsection is located may attend thetrict’s state aid payment under s. 121.08 by an amount
charterschool only if therés space available after pupils equalto the number determined under subda. mult
who are residents of the schodistrict and pupils plied by the amount determined under subd. 1. b. If the

describedunder subd. 2. are accommodated stateaid payment under s. 121.08 is irimiént to cover
SeEcTioN 2. 118.40 (2r) (c) 2. of the statuteds thereduction, the department shall decrease other state

repealechnd recreated to read: aid payments made by the department to the school dis
118.40(2r) (c) 2. If a private school participating in  trict by the remaining amount.

the program under s.1B.23 is converted to eharter 3. The department shall ensure that the aid reduction

schoolunder this subsection, a pupil who attended the undersubd. 2. lapses to the general fund.

private school and the pupd’siblings may attend the SecTioN 4. 121.05 (1) (a) 9m. of the statutes is

converteccharter school even though the pupil or the sib createdo read:
ling resides outside the school district in which the-char 121.05(1) (a) 9m. Notwithstanding subd. 9., pupils

ter school is located. residingin the schooldistrict but attending a charter
SecTioN 3. 118.40 (2r)(g) of the statutes is created schoolestablishedinder s. 18.40 (2r) in another school
toread: district.
118.40(2r) (g) 1. Annually the department shall SecTioNn 5. 121.08 (4) (a) 1. of the statutes is
determineall of the following: amendedo read:

a. For each school district, the number of pupils who 121.08(4) (a) 1. Add Subtract from the total dhe
residein the school district and who are attending a-char amountspaid under s.18.40 (2r) (e)n the currenschool

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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yearthe total of the aid reductions undet18.40 (2r) (g) SECTION 6. Initial applicability.

in the current school year (1) The treatment of sectior18.40 (2r) (c) 1. and 2.
SectioNn 5m. 121.08 (4) (a) 2. of the statutes, as of the statutes first applies to pupils attending charter

affectedby 2003 Wsconsin Act 33 section2037, is schoolsin the 2004-05 school year and applies retroac

amendedo read: tively to private schools that convertedcharter schools
121.08(4) (a) 2. Divide thesumresultunder subd. 1.  beforethe efective date of this subsection.

by the total amount of state aid that all school districts are  (2) The treatment of sectiond48.40 (2r) (g) and

eligible to be paid from the appropriations under s. 121.08(4) (a) 1. and 2. of the statutes first applies to state

20.255(2) (ac) and (r), calculated as if the reduction aid and charter school payments made in26@4-05

underpar (b) had not occurred. schoolyear
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